EL080211434US

FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATIO	08-25-1999	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
^-31-92	PAT		Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings →→→ ▼	▼ ▼		▼ ▼				
To the Honorable Commissioner of	of Patents and Trademains	101126801	Jal documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	mRD	. 1	ceiving party(ies):				
Gopi R. Menon, Ernesto Brovelli, Ja Yingqin Li	stinder Rana and 8-13	Name: <u>Amway Corporati</u>	on 2				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:	30				
			/31				
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 7575 Ful	ton Street East				
☑ Assignment	Merger	City: <u>Ada</u>	State: MI ZIP: 49355				
Security Agreement	Change of Name						
Other		Additional name(s) & address(e	es) attached?				
Execution Date: 8/11/99							
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s): $09/37$	13,943					
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s)		ion, the execution date of the ap B. Patent No.(s)	oplication is: 8/11/99				
()							
Additional numbers attached?							
Name and address of party to w concerning document should be		6. Total number of application	ons and patents involved: 1				
Name: Intellectual Property Practice Group		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) .	\$40.00				
		☑ Enclosed	Ψ <u>10.00</u>				
Internal Address: <u>Warner Nord</u>	cross & Judd LLP	<u> </u>					
Street Address: 111 Lyon Str	eet NW, Suite 900		arged to deposit account				
City: <u>Grand Rapids</u> State: _	MI ZIP: <u>49503-2489</u>	8. Deposit account number.					
		(Attach duplicate copy of thi	s page if paying by deposit account)				
8/24/1999 NTHAI1 00000155 09373943	↑ DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE					
11. FC:581 40.0	o np						
Statement and signature.	,						
To the best of my knowledge of the original document.	e and belief, the foregoing i	nformation is true and correct a	nd any attached copy is a true copy				
	Pa .	001					
Gregory P. Bondarenko	Drey	your & Bardarenko	August 13, 1999				
Name of Person Signing	0	Signature Signature	Date				
		Total r	number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1				
			PATENT				

REEL: 010181 FRAME: 0969

ASSIGNMENT

	ASSIGNMENT						
WHE	REAS,	Gopi R. Menon		Ernesto Brovelli			
residing at		277 Cottonwood Riverside, CA 92		785 La Loma Lane Corona, CA 91719			
<u>and</u>		Jatinder Rana		Yingqin Li			
residing at		5708 Tall Timbe Grand Rapids, M		25735 Palermo Court Murrieta, CA 92563			
			EPARING ECHINA	rtain new and useful imp ACEA POWDER	provements in		
\boxtimes	executed on e	ven date herewith.					
	filed on		as Application	on Serial No.	·		
East Fulton R right, title, and United States NOW, acknowledged Assignee the ficountries and United States a substitutions, application the Assign countries to is interest in and FURTI	oad, Ada, Miclariand in any and THEREFORE, and for other ull and exclusive the entire right and in all foreign renewals, reexes benefits of the tothe same, for the same, and the same, and the same, and the same, and the same the same that t	nigan 49355 (here to said invention all foreign countries, in consideration good and valuable right, title, and interest and countries and in aminations, and earnermational Cororizes and request Letters Patent, where the sole use and agrees to community to testify in any let	inafter referred to a and in and to any Letes. of the sum of One e consideration, Assisterest in and to said in and to all Letter and to all divisions extensions thereof invention. s the patent office of the en granted, to Assigned behoof of Assigned icate to Assignee or egal proceeding, to said and in and to all divisions.	of Michigan having a plast Assignee) is desirous of etters Patent that may be go Dollar (\$1.00), the receipting of hereby sells, assigning the united States Patent which may be go reissues, continuations, of including the full right to officials in the United States as the owner of the expression of the expression and assignite representatives any faction, and reissue application, and reissue applications.	of acquiring the entire granted therefor in the per of which is hereby and transfers unto tates and in all foreign granted therefor in the continuations-in-part, to claim for any such attest and in all foreign entire right, title, and cans.		
necessary assig and generally	gnment papers do everything	to cause all of said possible to aid As	Letters Patent to be	e issued to Assignee, to more and assigns, to obtain	nake all rightful oaths		
IN TES	STIMONY WE	IEREOF, we have	hereunto set our har	nds on the date appearing	next to our signature.		
Witness:) Anish		Inventor: Gopi R. Menon,	lem	Date: 7/3:/ 199 8/2/88		
Ramon	ra Ger	<u>ke</u>	Jat I Ca Jatinder Rana Vinggin II	<u>e</u>	5/2/99		
			i ingqin Li				

PATENT REEL: 010181 FRAME: 0970

436177-1